IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUR 25.0033X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-07-03

Limit values or level measurement values are transmitted to the intrinsically safe circuit by
means of a float (or several floats) with built-in magnets that actuate the reed contact(s).
Type Code
Object and Type
Float switch UniEx.SS x.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.x.AK.x.*
UniEx.M x.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.AK.x.x.*
UniEx.ANM x.*.x.x.x.AK.x.x.*
UniEx.T x.*.x.AK.x.*
UniEx.SS x.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.x.AS.x.*
UniEx.M x.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.AS.x.x.*
UniEx.ANM x.*.x.x.x.AS.x.x.*
UniEx.T x.*.x.AS.x.*
Ex ia IIC T3...T6 Ga/Gb
Ex ia IIIC T*°C Da/-
(* see operating instructions)
UniEx.SSx.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.x.AGN.x.*
UniEx.SSx.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.x.AGA.x.BT18*
UniEx.SSx.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.x.AGC.x.BT18*
UniEx.M x.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.AGN.x.x.*
UniEx.ANM x.*.x.x.x.AGN.x.x.*
UniEx.T x.*.x.x.AGN.x.*
Ex ia IIC T3...T6 Ga/Gb
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx TUR 25.0033 X
Revison 0
TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH  Am Grauen Stein  51105 Köln
Tel. +49 (0) 221 806-0  Fax. + 49 (0) 221 806 114
 page 2 / 7
UniEx.SSx.*.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.AGU.x.*
UniEx.SSx.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.x.AGA.x.BT18*
UniEx.SSx.*.x.x.x.x.x.x.x.AGC.x.BT18*
UniEx.M x.*.*.x.x.x.x.x.AGU.x.x.*
UniEx.ANM x.*.*.x.x.x.AGU.x.x.*
UniEx.T x.*.*.AGU.x.*
Ex ia IIC T3...T6 Ga/Gb
Ex ia IIIC T*°C Da
(* see operating instructions)
In the complete designation, the '*' is replaced by letters and numbers to identify the type.
Type
UniEx.SS
x * x x x x x x * x * *
Not ex-relevant a Not ex-relevant b Not ex-relevant d c
a  Diameter of the sliding tube
12 = 12 mm
b  Process connection version
AK = Version with cable
AS = Version with plug
AGU = Version with terminals + unpainted connection housing
AGN = Version with terminals + painted connection housing
AGA, AGC = Version with ceramic terminals+ Painted housing
AGB, AGD = Version with ceramic terminals+ unpainted housing
c  Temperature switch / temperature sensor
T60O = Normally closed contact (60 °C)
T60S = Normally open contact (60 °C)
Up to T180S / T180O in 5 °C steps
Pt100 = Pt100 2-wire
Pt103 =  Pt100 3-wire
Pt104 = Pt100 4-wire
Pt1000 = Pt1000 2-wire
Pt1003 = Pt1000 3-wire
Pt1004 = Pt1000 4-wire
d  Operating temperature
BT18= Service temperature -40 °C to 180 °C
Type
UniEx.M
x * x x x x x * x X *
Not ex-relevant a Not ex-relevant b Not ex-relevant c
a  Diameter of the sliding tube
8 = 8 mm
b  Electrical connection
AK = Version with cable
AS = Version with plug
AGU = Version with terminals+ unpainted connection housing